## OTHERS CHANGE OF NAME OF WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, K-ONE RESOURCES SDN. BHD. TO K-ONE MEDITECH SDN. BHD.

## K-ONE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

**Type** Announcement

Subject OTHERS

**Description** CHANGE OF NAME OF WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY, K-ONE

RESOURCES SDN. BHD. TO K-ONE MEDITECH SDN. BHD.

The Board of Directors of K-One Technology Berhad ("K-One Tech" or "the Company") wishes to announce that its wholly-owned subsidiary, K-One Resources Sdn. Bhd. has changed its name to K-One MediTech Sdn. Bhd. with effect from 29 September 2020 as stipulated in the Notice of Incorporation Certificate on Change of Company Name issued by the Companies Commission of Malaysia, which was received by the Company on 1 October 2020.

This announcement is dated 2 October 2020.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	K-ONE TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	K1
Date Announced	02 Oct 2020
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-01102020-00031